
SAINT ANDREW GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH 

LITURGICAL SCHEDULE OF SERVICES 

FEBRUARY AND MARCH 2026 

 

FEBRUARY 2026 
 

(Father Peter will be in Amarillo: Saturday, February 7 through Sunday, February 8; and Friday, February 27 

through Saturday, February 28.) 

 

Sunday, February 8 

10:00 a.m. – Typica 

 

Saturday, February 14 

9:00 a.m. – Soul Saturday Divine Liturgy 

6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour and Great Vespers 

 

Sunday, February 15 

8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy 

Note: Father Peter will leave immediately after the Divine Liturgy to travel to Tulsa for the Metropolis Clergy-

Laity meetings. He will return late on Tuesday, February 17. 

 

Saturday, February 21 

10:00 a.m. – Baptisms and Chrismations (rescheduled) for Michael and Christen Economidis and their children; 

Isaiah Taylor; and Bryce Wilson 

6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour and Great Vespers 

 

Sunday, February 22 

8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy 

Forgiveness Vespers will follow immediately after the Divine Liturgy 

Parish Council meeting after the coffee hour 

 

Monday, February 23 

7:00 p.m. – Great Compline and Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete 

 

Tuesday, February 24 

7:00 p.m. – Great Compline and Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete 

 

Wednesday, February 25 

6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour and Presanctified Divine Liturgy 

Lenten potluck meal to follow 

 

Thursday, February 26 

7:00 p.m. – Great Compline and Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete 

 

Adult Education: 

Sunday, February 1, after the coffee hour 

There will be no second Adult Education class this month 

 

 



MARCH 2026 

 

(Father Peter will be in Amarillo: Saturday, March 7 through Sunday, March 8; and Friday, March 20 through 

Tuesday, March 31.) 

 

Lubbock Services 

 

Sunday, March 1 

8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy of Saint Basil the Great 

Sunday of Orthodoxy Vespers will follow immediately after the Divine Liturgy 

 

Monday, March 2 

7:00 p.m. – Great Compline 

 

Wednesday, March 4 

6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour and Presanctified Divine Liturgy 

Lenten potluck meal to follow 

 

Friday, March 6 

7:00 p.m. – Small Compline and Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos 

 

Sunday, March 8 

10:00 a.m. – Typica 

 

Monday, March 9 

7:00 p.m. – Great Compline 

 

Wednesday, March 11 

6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour and Presanctified Divine Liturgy 

Lenten potluck meal to follow 

 

Friday, March 13 

7:00 p.m. – Small Compline and Akathist Hymn to the Theotokos 

 

Saturday, March 14 

9:00 a.m. – Soul Saturday Memorial Divine Liturgy 

6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour and Great Vespers 

 

Sunday, March 15 

8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy of Saint Basil the Great 

Procession and Veneration of the Cross will follow 

Adult Education class to follow 

 

Monday, March 16 

7:00 p.m. – Great Compline 

 

Wednesday, March 18 

6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour and Presanctified Divine Liturgy 

Lenten potluck meal to follow 

 



Sunday, March 22 

8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy of Saint Basil the Great 

Note: The Life of Saint Mary of Egypt will be read during Orthros. 

 

Monday, March 23 

7:00 p.m. – Great Compline 

 

Tuesday, March 24 

6:00 p.m. – Great Vigil (Vespers and Orthros) with Artoklasia 

Great Feast of the Annunciation 

 

Wednesday, March 25 

8:00 a.m. – Festal Divine Liturgy for the Feast of the Annunciation 

 

Thursday, March 26 

7:00 p.m. – Great Compline and Canon of Saint Andrew of Crete 

 

Friday, March 27 

7:00 p.m. – Small Compline and Akathist Hymn (Full Version) 

 

Saturday, March 28 

6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour and Great Vespers 

 

Sunday, March 29 

8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy of Saint Basil the Great 

Adult Education class to follow 

 

Monday, March 30 

7:00 p.m. – Great Compline 

 

Wednesday, April 1 

6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour and Presanctified Divine Liturgy 

Lenten potluck meal to follow 

 

Friday, April 3 

6:00 p.m. – Great Vespers (End of Great Lent) and Compline with the Canon of Saint Lazarus the Just 


